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4/6/2023 8:41 AM

Current Balance
 ASSETS

 FIXED ASSETS
 Land 1,689,723.56
 Land Improvements 172,161.00
 Accumulated Depreciation -172,161.00
 TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 1,689,723.56

 CASH
 Cash - Operating Account 97,108.23
 TOTAL CASH 97,108.23

 OTHER ASSETS
 Prepaid Insurance 533.13
 TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 533.13

 TOTAL ASSETS 1,787,364.92

 LIABILITIES AND OWNERS EQUITY

 LIABILITIES
 Accounts Payable 296.00
 Property Taxes Payable 27,389.25
 TOTAL LIABILITIES 27,685.25

 OWNERS EQUITY
 Partner Distribution -389,997.39
 Partner EQ.- KCDH LLC 1,995,448.28
 Retained Earnings 154,228.78
 TOTAL OWNERS EQUITY 1,759,679.67

 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 1,787,364.92

KCDH 112 LLC (c606)

Balance Sheet
Period = Mar 2023

Book = Accrual
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 PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual 
 INCOME
 Parking Income 26,923.23 50,450.00 -23,526.77 -46.63 76,304.83 93,416.00 -17,111.17 -18.32 297,921.00

 TOTAL INCOME 26,923.23 50,450.00 -23,526.77 -46.63 76,304.83 93,416.00 -17,111.17 -18.32 297,921.00

 OPERATING EXPENSES

 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
 Maintenance Salary 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 1,200.00

 Exterior Lighting Repair 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 1,000.00

 Signage/Directories 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 1,000.00

 Parking and Paving Repairs 0.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 100.00 0.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 100.00 12,500.00

 Misc. Maintenance/Repairs 5.00 218.33 213.33 97.71 15.00 654.99 639.99 97.71 2,619.96

 Security Equipment 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 600.00

 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 5.00 13,868.33 13,863.33 99.96 15.00 15,104.99 15,089.99 99.90 18,919.96

 CONTRACT SERVICES
 Snow Removal 888.00 2,000.00 1,112.00 55.60 4,487.25 8,000.00 3,512.75 43.91 12,000.00

 Ext. Landscaping Contract 219.82 0.00 -219.82 N/A 829.82 0.00 -829.82 N/A 4,060.00

 Security Expense 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00 6,000.00

 TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES 1,107.82 2,500.00 1,392.18 55.69 5,317.07 9,500.00 4,182.93 44.03 22,060.00

 UTILITIES
 Electricity 80.12 50.00 -30.12 -60.24 250.83 150.00 -100.83 -67.22 600.00

 Water and Sewer 31.89 15.00 -16.89 -112.60 98.00 45.00 -53.00 -117.78 180.00

 TOTAL UTILITIES 112.01 65.00 -47.01 -72.32 348.83 195.00 -153.83 -78.89 780.00

 TAXES AND INSURANCE EXPENSE
 Real Estate Property Tax 9,129.75 9,129.75 0.00 0.00 27,389.25 27,389.25 0.00 0.00 109,557.00

 Property Ins Expense 533.15 533.15 0.00 0.00 1,599.45 1,599.45 0.00 0.00 6,525.80

 TOTAL TAXES AND INSURANCE 9,662.90 9,662.90 0.00 0.00 28,988.70 28,988.70 0.00 0.00 116,082.80

 MANAGEMENT FEES
 Management Fee 0.00 1,130.96 1,130.96 100.00 0.00 2,040.14 2,040.14 100.00 6,321.96

 TOTAL MANAGEMENT FEES 0.00 1,130.96 1,130.96 100.00 0.00 2,040.14 2,040.14 100.00 6,321.96

 NONRECOVERABLE EXPENSES
 PARKING EXPENSES 411.46 0.00 -411.46 N/A 1,920.86 0.00 -1,920.86 N/A 0.00

 Parking Contract Expenses 3,872.27 4,510.74 638.47 14.15 11,471.74 14,372.13 2,900.39 20.18 58,558.50

 TOTAL NONRECOVERABLE EXPENSES 4,283.73 4,510.74 227.01 5.03 13,392.60 14,372.13 979.53 6.82 58,558.50

 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 15,171.46 31,737.93 16,566.47 52.20 48,062.20 70,200.96 22,138.76 31.54 222,723.22

 NET OPERATING INCOME/EXP 11,751.77 18,712.07 -6,960.30 -37.20 28,242.63 23,215.04 5,027.59 21.66 75,197.78

 NON OPERATING EXPENSES
 Legal Expense 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 28,557.60 750.00 -27,807.60 -3,707.68 3,000.00

 Audit/Accounting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A -82.89 0.00 82.89 N/A 0.00

 TOTAL NON OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 28,474.71 750.00 -27,724.71 -3,696.63 3,000.00

 NET PROFIT-LOSS 11,751.77 18,462.07 -6,710.30 -36.35 -232.08 22,465.04 -22,697.12 -101.03 72,197.78

    ADJUSTMENTS

 Prepaid Insurance 533.15 0.00 533.15 N/A 1,599.45 0.00 1,599.45 N/A 0.00

 Accounts Payable 24,857.49 0.00 24,857.49 N/A 130.83 0.00 130.83 N/A 0.00

 Property Taxes Payable 9,129.75 0.00 9,129.75 N/A 27,389.25 0.00 27,389.25 N/A 0.00

 Partner Distribution -1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.00 0.00 -3,750.00 -3,750.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00

    TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS 33,270.39 -1,250.00 34,520.39 2,761.63 25,369.53 -3,750.00 29,119.53 776.52 -15,000.00

    CASH FLOW 45,022.16 17,212.07 27,810.09 161.57 25,137.45 18,715.04 6,422.41 34.32 57,197.78

KCDH 112 LLC (c606)

Budget Comparison Cash Flow
Period = Mar 2023

Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_cf
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Apr 2022 May 2022 Jun 2022 Jul 2022 Aug 2022 Sep 2022 Oct 2022 Nov 2022 Dec 2022 Jan 2023 Feb 2023 Mar 2023 Total
 INCOME
 Parking Income 55,933.44 30,324.58 22,088.88 20,613.68 27,665.35 33,568.37 33,403.03 27,117.34 38,421.74 30,194.74 19,186.86 26,923.23 365,441.24

 TOTAL INCOME 55,933.44 30,324.58 22,088.88 20,613.68 27,665.35 33,568.37 33,403.03 27,117.34 38,421.74 30,194.74 19,186.86 26,923.23 365,441.24

 OPERATING EXPENSES

 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
 Misc. Maintenance/Repairs 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 90.00

 Landscape Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 672.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 672.19

 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 682.19 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 762.19

 CONTRACT SERVICES
 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 296.00 2,172.25 1,427.00 888.00 4,783.25

 Ext. Landscaping Contract 0.00 0.00 412.19 542.19 542.19 0.00 737.19 407.04 0.00 0.00 610.00 219.82 3,470.62

 TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 412.19 542.19 542.19 0.00 737.19 407.04 296.00 2,172.25 2,037.00 1,107.82 8,253.87

 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
 Staff Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 634.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 634.09

 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 634.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 634.09

 UTILITIES
 Electricity 0.00 0.00 146.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.37 186.47 81.44 85.13 85.58 80.12 718.27

 Water and Sewer 12.40 11.60 12.80 12.40 11.20 37.85 31.89 32.31 34.76 35.83 30.28 31.89 295.21

 TOTAL UTILITIES 12.40 11.60 158.96 12.40 11.20 37.85 85.26 218.78 116.20 120.96 115.86 112.01 1,013.48

 TAXES AND INSURANCE EXPENSE
 Real Estate Property Tax 8,695.00 8,695.00 8,695.00 8,695.00 8,695.00 8,695.00 5,899.42 5,899.42 5,899.43 9,129.75 9,129.75 9,129.75 97,257.52

 Property Ins Expense 525.89 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 6,390.54

 TOTAL TAXES AND INSURANCE 9,220.89 9,228.15 9,228.15 9,228.15 9,228.15 9,228.15 6,432.57 6,432.57 6,432.58 9,662.90 9,662.90 9,662.90 103,648.06

 MANAGEMENT FEES
 Management Fee 398.22 1,303.02 330.42 825.46 476.28 609.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,942.46

 TOTAL MANAGEMENT FEES 398.22 1,303.02 330.42 825.46 476.28 609.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,942.46

 NONRECOVERABLE EXPENSES
 PARKING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 330.42 -330.42 0.00 0.00 763.00 755.78 595.26 876.32 633.08 411.46 4,034.90

 Parking Contract Expenses 3,812.83 3,891.04 2,287.29 1,562.30 3,303.06 3,048.46 3,171.95 3,306.79 3,368.96 4,871.23 2,728.24 3,872.27 39,224.42

 TOTAL NONRECOVERABLE EXPENSES 3,812.83 3,891.04 2,617.71 1,231.88 3,303.06 3,048.46 3,934.95 4,062.57 3,964.22 5,747.55 3,361.32 4,283.73 43,259.32

 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 13,454.34 14,443.81 12,757.43 11,850.08 13,570.88 14,239.80 11,194.97 11,125.96 10,814.00 17,708.66 15,182.08 15,171.46 161,513.47

 NET OPERATING INCOME/EXP 42,479.10 15,880.77 9,331.45 8,763.60 14,094.47 19,328.57 22,208.06 15,991.38 27,607.74 12,486.08 4,004.78 11,751.77 203,927.77

 NON OPERATING EXPENSES
 Legal Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,557.60 0.00 0.00 28,557.60

 Audit/Accounting Expense 0.00 435.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 323.40 0.00 -82.89 0.00 675.51

KCDH 112 LLC (c606)

Cash Flow (12 months)
Period = Apr 2022-Mar 2023

Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_cf
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Apr 2022 May 2022 Jun 2022 Jul 2022 Aug 2022 Sep 2022 Oct 2022 Nov 2022 Dec 2022 Jan 2023 Feb 2023 Mar 2023 Total

KCDH 112 LLC (c606)

Cash Flow (12 months)
Period = Apr 2022-Mar 2023

Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_cf

 Landlord Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 277.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 277.00

 TOTAL NON OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 435.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 277.00 323.40 28,557.60 -82.89 0.00 29,510.11

 NET PROFIT-LOSS 42,479.10 15,445.77 9,331.45 8,763.60 14,094.47 19,328.57 22,208.06 15,714.38 27,284.34 -16,071.52 4,087.67 11,751.77 174,417.66

    ADJUSTMENTS

 Prepaid Insurance 525.89 -5,864.63 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 533.15 -7.24

 Accounts Payable -435.00 0.00 412.19 -412.19 0.00 260.00 65.00 -325.00 165.17 228.83 -24,955.49 24,857.49 -139.00

 Property Taxes Payable 8,695.00 8,695.00 8,695.00 8,695.00 8,695.00 8,695.00 5,899.42 5,899.42 -90,053.84 9,129.75 9,129.75 9,129.75 1,304.25

 A/P - Intercompany 0.00 0.00 -130,050.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -130,050.59

 Partner Distribution -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 -15,000.00

    TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS 7,535.89 1,580.37 -121,660.25 7,565.96 7,978.15 8,238.15 5,247.57 4,857.57 -90,605.52 8,641.73 -16,542.59 33,270.39 -143,892.58

    CASH FLOW 50,014.99 17,026.14 -112,328.80 16,329.56 22,072.62 27,566.72 27,455.63 20,571.95 -63,321.18 -7,429.79 -12,454.92 45,022.16 30,525.08
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Payee Remittance Vendor Payee Name Invoice Control Batch Id Property Invoice Date Account Invoice # Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over Future Notes
Code Notes Owed Owed Owed Owed 90 Invoice

Owed
martz MARTZ BROS. SNOW MANAGEMENT INC 0.00

ICE MELT P-292058 23377 c606 3/21/2023 6213-0000 Snow Removal 136023 296.00 296.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ICE MELT 

296.00 296.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

296.00 296.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total martz

Grand Total 

Payables Aging Report
c606

Period: 03/2023

As of : 03/31/2023
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Cleared Items:

Cleared Checks

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
3/7/2023      294 martz - MARTZ BROS. SNOW MANAGEMENT INC 1,725.00 3/31/2023

3/7/2023      295 siglan - SIGNATURE LANDSCAPE LLC 65.00 3/31/2023

3/9/2023       24 robpar - ROBINSON PARK LLC 205.73 3/31/2023

3/10/2023       25 copbro - COPAKEN BROOKS LLC 205.73 3/31/2023

3/15/2023       25 squdeainv - SQUARE DEAL INVESTMENTS 78.81 3/31/2023

3/21/2023       26 yesene - YES ENERGY MANAGEMENT 5.00 3/31/2023

3/21/2023      296 evergy - EVERGY 54.17 3/31/2023

3/21/2023      297 kcwater - KC WATER 17.08 3/31/2023

3/21/2023      298 siglan - SIGNATURE LANDSCAPE LLC 219.82 3/31/2023

3/22/2023      299 evergy - EVERGY 25.95 3/31/2023

Total Cleared Checks 2,602.29
Cleared Other Items

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
3/21/2023 JE 27385 23,050.96 3/31/2023

3/21/2023 JE 27388 -1,250.00 3/31/2023

Total Cleared Other Items 21,800.96

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 3/31/2023 97,123.04

Outstanding Checks

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount

3/29/2023      300 kcwater - KC WATER 14.81

Less: Outstanding Checks 14.81
Reconciled Bank Balance 97,108.23

Balance per GL as of 3/31/2023 97,108.23

Reconciled Balance Per G/L 97,108.23

Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

3001302

KCDH 112, LLC 4/3/2023

Bank Reconciliation Report

3/31/2023

Posted by: ms       on 4/3/2023
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